
 

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY & TO BID 
Invitation to Bid No. 2104, Series of 2021 

Procurement of Materials and Equipment for Change Meter/Rehabilitation, Service 
Drop Installation, Housewiring Loan, and Maintenance Use 

 
 
Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO III), through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following 
hardware/materials:  
 
Bid Description               :    Procurement of Materials and Equipment for  
         Change Meter/Rehabilitation, Service Drop 

Installation, Housewiring Loan, and Maintenance 
Use 

Source of Fund                  :     General Fund and RFSC 
Approved Budget Cost        :     As shown in the table below, inclusive of VAT and  
        all other charges: 
 
 

Lot 
No. 

Description ABC 
Price of Bidding 
Documents 

1 
Construction Materials and 
Hardwares 

PhP 1,192,622.50 PhP 5,000.00 

2 Fuse Cut-outs and Fuse Links PhP 1,556,062.50 PhP 5,000.00 

3 Poles PhP 9,692,059.50 PhP 10,000.00 

4 Conductors and Wires PhP 1,755,405.00 PhP 5,000.00 

5 Housewiring Materials 
PhP 1,791,790.00 PhP 5,000.00 

6 Steel Casing for kWh Meters PhP 330,672.00 PhP 500.00 

7 
KWHR Meters  and Meter Base 
Socket 

PhP 19,207,380.00 PhP25,000.00 

8 Distribution Transformers PhP 6,623,187.50 PhP 10,000.00 

TOTAL PhP 42,149,179.00 PhP 66, 500.00 

 
Delivery schedule for all items shall be 50% within 30 days upon receipt of the Purchase 

Order (except for kWhr Meters where initial delivery of 50% is within 45 days upon receipt of 
the P.O.) and the remaining 50% within another 30 days upon initial delivery. 

 
Prospective bidders must submit their Letter of Intent to the BAC via 

bac.ileco3online@gmail.com indicating the lot/s to be participated and the official email 
address, contact number and persons duly supported by a notarized Authorization letter with 
one (1) valid ID to whom all transactions pertaining to the bidding shall be communicated by 
ILECO III BAC. Upon payment, the scanned copy of the bidding documents, Zoom Meeting ID 
and password for the pre-bid conference shall be provided. Bidder who cannot attend the 
Online Pre-bid Conference through the Zoom Platform will no longer be allowed to join the 
bidding proper.  

 



 

Other specific details on the conduct of the online bidding shall be accordingly forwarded 
to prospective bidders upon submission of the Letter of Intent. ILECO III assumes no 
responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the 
preparation of bid. 

 
The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 
 

• Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents  

October 9-15, 2021 

• Pre-Bid Conference     

October 15, 2021 (9:00 AM), Zoom Platform 

• Opening of Bids     

           October 27, 2021 (9:00 AM), Zoom Platform 

   
ILECO III reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, and 

not award the contract in the following events: 
 

1. Prima Facie Evidence of collusion between any employee or appropriate officer 
of the EC; 

2. Collusion between or among the bidder themselves; 
3. The BAC failed in following the Prescribed Bidding Procedures, and; 
4. The project is no longer necessary as determined by ILECO III. 

 
For further details, please contact MS. ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS/MS. ROZETTE 

AQUILINE O. YAMBAO, BAC Secretariat, ILECO III, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo at telefax numbers 
(033) 3920-388, (033) 3920-104, (033) 3920-202, cell phone number 09176531436, email 
address bac.ileco3online@gmail.com or visit our websitewww.ileco3.com. 

. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(SGD)JOEL A. ALDEP 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

 
 


